additional services shall be subject to Company’s capacity to provide such 
additional services and shall be subject to prior written agreement by Company. 

3 Price and Payment 

3.1 Single Payment Option. On the Effective Date, You shall pay Company a total sum 
of four-hundred-ninety-seven dollars (USD $497.00) (the “Fee”) for the Services. 
All payments are non-refundable except if a refund request is submitted in writing 
to Company within seven (7) calendar days of making payment of the Fee to 
Company.   

3.2 Payment Plan Option. In some cases, a payment plan may be made available at

[...]

monthly payments to Company in the amount of ninety-seven dollars (US $97.00), 
with the first payment (the “Initial Payment”) due on the date You request the 
Services and the remaining five (5) payments being due every thirty (30) calendar 
days after the Initial Payment is made for five (5) months or until the fee of five-
hundred-eighty-two dollars (USD $582.00) is paid to Company.  By selecting this 
Payment Plan Option, You authorize Company to automatically charge the credit 
card You put on file with Company for any and all fees and balances owed and You 
agree to keep your payment information current with Company.